Case No: 3200561/2016

mf



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Miss S Everett

Respondent: Halfords Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre On: 21 April 2017

Before: Employment Judge Prichard

Representation

Claimant: In person

Respondent: Mr T Sheppard (Counsel instructed by Ms Laura O'Donnell, solicitor

Halfords Ltd)

JUDGMENT

It is the judgment of the tribunal that the claimant's claim for unfair dismissal was presented out of time in circumstances where it was reasonably practicable to have presented it in time for the purpose of s 111 of the Employment Rights Act 1996. The claim therefore has to be dismissed.

Employment Judge Prichard

28 April 2017